General  Landscaping  Any landscaping that is not resistant to the urban environment, or that dies within 

two (2) years of planting, shall be replaced by the developer. 

General 

Non-residential use size     Maximum Gross Floor Area for any single level of a non-residential 

principal use shall be two-thousand five-hundred (2,500) square feet.  Uses may increase in floor 

area by increasing in levels. 

General  Refuse storage and collection     Adequate facilities for storage of refuse shall be indicated on the 

site plan.  The method of collection shall also be indicated on said plan.

[...]

Garage 

Parking garage access 

Vehicular:  Vehicular entry and exit to and from the parking garage shall be from a single point of 

vehicular egress onto Montgomery Street, and shall be in the area that is between one-hundred 

(100) feet and one-hundred twenty-five (125) feet of the Grove Street right-of-way.  The opening 

shall be a maximum of ten (10) feet wide.  An internal automatic signaling system shall be installed 

that directs outgoing vehicles to yield to incoming vehicles.  A garage door may be installed,